



USER MANUAL

Lamp / panel 225 LED for plant growth

INSTRUKCJA OBSŁUGI

Lampa/ panel 225 LED do wzrostu uprawy roślin

BETRIEBSANLEITUNG

Lampe/Panel 225 LED für Pflanzenwachstum

NÁVOD K OBSLUZE

Lampa / panel 225 LED pro růst rostlin

INSTRUCTIONS D'UTILISATION

Lampe / panneau 225 LED pour la croissance des plantes

INSTRUCCIONES DE OPERACION

Lámpara/panel 225 LED para crecimiento vegetal

ISTRUZIONI OPERATIVE

Lampada/pannello 225 LED per la crescita delle piante

MANUAL DE UTILIZARE

Lampa / panou 225 LED pentru cresterea plantelor

HASZNÁLATI UTASÍTÁS

Lámpa / panel 225 LED a növények növekedéséhez

POUŽÍVATEĽSKÁ PRÍRUČKA

Lampa / panel 225 LED pre rast rastlín

KASUTUSJUHEND

Lamp / paneel 225 LED taimede kasvatamiseks

VARTOTOJO VADOVAS

Lempa / skydelis 225 LED augalų augimui

LIETOTĀJA ROKASGRĀMATA

Lampa / panelis 225 LED augu augšanai

ПОСІБНИК КОРИСТУВАЧА

Світильник / панель 225 LED для росту рослин

РЪКОВОДСТВО ЗА УПОТРЕБА

Лампа / панел 225 LED за растеж на растения

KORISNIČKI PRIRUČNIK

Lampa / panel 225 LED za rast biljaka

ANVÄNDARMANUAL

Lampa / panel 225 LED för växttillväxt

ΕΓΧΕΙΡΙΔΙΟ ΧΡΗΣΤΗ

Λάμπα / πάνελ 225 LED για ανάπτυξη φυτών



Watermarkly

M: 00023525 (MDA-PG13)

Importer / Importer / Einführer / Dovoze / Importateur / Importador / Importatore / Importator / Importör / Dovožca /
Maaletooja / Importuotojas / Importētājs / Импортёр / Вносите́ль / Uvozník / Importör / Εισαγωγέας

ISO TRADE Sp. z o. o.
Ul. Hangarowa 15
59-220 Legnica

WEEE-Reg.-Nr. DE 12589110

00023525 M: MDA-PG13



EN

Ladies and Gentlemen, thank you for purchasing our product!
Before starting to use, please read the following instructions
for the correct use of the product. Please keep these instructions on
future and to follow its recommendations, as non-compliance may endanger life or health.

Important: KEEP FOR FUTURE REFERENCE!

- Please read it completely before use and follow all instructions in the manual.
- Do not use the product if any part is missing or damaged.
- Please keep this manual for future reference.

SPECIFICATION:

power: 36W
number of LEDs: 225 = 165 red + 60 blue
number of lumens: 2000
power supply: AC 220 ~ 240V / 50 ~ 60HZ
dimensions: 310x310x35mm

SET:

lamp
ropes
charger

CHARACTERISTIC:

This LED grow light produces red and blue light and promotes plant growth, budding and flowering. The wavelength it emits can be fully absorbed by plants for photosynthesis.

Just plug into an electrical outlet. Installation is very easy, just hang it on the attached links.

INSTALLATION:

Installation of the device is trouble-free, which will be appreciated by every user. Just connect the LED panel for growing plants to the power source, and then hang it above the plant on the links included in the set, and you can use it.

Information for the consumer on the handling of waste electrical and electronic equipment:

Waste electrical and electronic equipment may not be placed with other household waste. Such equipment should be collected selectively, which is indicated by the attached marking - a crossed-out wheeled waste container. Failure to comply with the above rule, in the case of improper disposal of used equipment, may pose a threat to the natural environment and human health, resulting from the presence of dangerous components in the equipment, such as: electrical wiring, plastic, switches, etc. To avoid the above threat, these components should be collected and properly processed by specialized companies. Self-disassembly of worn equipment is unacceptable. Households play an important role in contributing to reuse and recovery, including recycling of waste equipment. This is done in particular through active participation in the waste equipment collection system.



maxy
online warehouse

maxy
online warehouse

Watermarkly

PL

Szanowni Państwo, dziękujemy za zakup naszego produktu!
Przed przystąpieniem do używania, prosimy zapoznać się z poniższą instrukcją
w celu prawidłowego użytkowania produktu. Prosimy o zachowanie niniejszej instrukcji na
przyszłość oraz o zastosowanie się do jej zaleceń, ponieważ jej nieprzestrzeganie może zagrażać życiu lub zdrowiu.

Ważne : ZACHOWAĆ NA PRZYSZŁOŚĆ !

- Proszę przeczytać w całości przed rozpoczęciem użytkowania i przestrzegać wszystkich wytycznych zawartych w instrukcji.
- Nie używać produktu jeżeli jakiegokolwiek części brakuje bądź jest uszkodzona.
- Proszę zachować instrukcję na przyszłość.

SPECYFIKACJA:

moc: 36W
liczba diod: 225 = 165 czerwonych + 60 niebieskich
ilość lumenów: 2000
zasilanie: AC 220 ~ 240V / 50 ~ 60HZ
wymiary: 310x310x35mm

ZESTAW:

lampa
liny
zasilacz

CHARAKTERYSTYKA:

Ta lampa do uprawy LED wytwarza czerwone i niebieskie światło oraz wspomaga wzrost, pączkowanie i kwitnienie roślin. Długość fali, którą emituje, może zostać w pełni zaabsorbowana przez rośliny do fotosyntezy.
Wystarczy podłączyć do gniazdka elektrycznego. Montaż jest bardzo łatwy, wystarczy zawiesić na załączonych linkach.

MONTAŻ:

montaż urządzenia jest bezproblemowy, co z pewnością doceni każdy użytkownik. Wystarczy podpiąć panel LED do uprawy roślin do źródła zasilania, a następnie zawiesić go nad rośliną na załączonych do zestawu linkach i już można z niego korzystać.

Informacja dla konsumenta o postępowaniu ze zużytym sprzętem elektrycznym i elektronicznym:

Zużyty sprzęt elektryczny i elektroniczny nie może być umieszczany z innymi odpadami z gospodarstw domowych. Sprzęt taki należy zbierać selektywnie, o czym informuje załączone oznakowanie — przekreślony kołowy kontener na odpady. Nie przestrzeganie powyższej zasady, przy nieprawidłowej utylizacji zużytego sprzętu może stanowić zagrożenie dla środowiska naturalnego i zdrowia ludzi, wynikające z obecności w sprzęcie składników niebezpiecznych takich jak np.: okablowanie elektryczne, tworzywo sztuczne, wyłączniki itp. Aby uniknąć powyższego zagrożenia, składniki te powinny zostać zebrane i w odpowiedni sposób przetworzone przez wyspecjalizowane firmy. Samodzielne demontowanie zużytego sprzętu jest niedopuszczalne. Gospodarstwa domowe spełniają ważną rolę w przyczynianiu się do ponownego użycia i odzysku, w tym recyklingu zużytego sprzętu. Odbywa się to w szczególności poprzez aktywne uczestnictwo w systemie zbierania zużytych urządzeń.



DE

**Sehr geehrte Damen und Herren, vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für unser Produkt entschieden haben!
Bevor Sie mit der Verwendung beginnen, lesen Sie bitte die folgenden Anweisungen
für die korrekte Verwendung des Produkts. Bitte halten Sie diese Anweisungen auf
Zukunft und seine Empfehlungen zu befolgen, da Nichteinhaltung Leben oder Gesundheit gefährden kann.**

Wichtig: BEHALTEN SIE FÜR ZUKÜNFTIGE REFERENZEN!

- Bitte lesen Sie es vor Gebrauch vollständig durch und befolgen Sie alle Anweisungen im Handbuch.
- Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht, wenn Teile fehlen oder beschädigt sind.
- Bitte bewahren Sie dieses Handbuch zum späteren Nachschlagen auf.

SPEZIFIKATION:

Leistung: 36W
Anzahl der LEDs: 225 = 165 rot + 60 blau
Anzahl Lumen: 2000
Stromversorgung: Wechselstrom 220 ~ 240 V / 50 ~ 60 Hz
Abmessungen: 310x310x35mm

SATZ:

Lampe
Seile
Ladegerät

CHARAKTERISTISCH:

Dieses LED-Wachstumslicht erzeugt rotes und blaues Licht und fördert das Pflanzenwachstum, die Knospenbildung und die Blüte. Die von ihm emittierte Wellenlänge kann von Pflanzen zur Photosynthese vollständig absorbiert werden.
Einfach an eine Steckdose anschließen. Die Installation ist sehr einfach, hängen Sie es einfach an den angebrachten Gliedern auf.

INSTALLATION:

Die Installation des Geräts ist problemlos, was jeder Benutzer zu schätzen wissen wird. Schließen Sie das LED-Panel für den Pflanzenanbau einfach an die Stromquelle an, hängen Sie es dann an den im Set enthaltenen Gliedern über der Pflanze auf und schon können Sie es verwenden.

Informationen für den Verbraucher zum Umgang mit Elektro- und Elektronik-Altgeräten:

Elektro- und Elektronikaltgeräte dürfen nicht in den Hausmüll gegeben werden. Solche Geräte sollten gezielt gesammelt werden, was durch die angebrachte Markierung – ein durchgestrichener Müllcontainer auf Rädern – gekennzeichnet ist. Die Nichtbeachtung der oben genannten Regel kann bei unsachgemäßer Entsorgung gebrauchter Geräte eine Gefahr für die natürliche Umwelt und die menschliche Gesundheit darstellen, da in den Geräten gefährliche Komponenten vorhanden sind, wie z. B. elektrische Leitungen, Kunststoffe oder Schalter usw. Um die oben genannte Bedrohung zu vermeiden, sollten diese Komponenten von spezialisierten Unternehmen gesammelt und ordnungsgemäß verarbeitet werden. Eine Selbstdemontage abgenutzter Geräte ist nicht akzeptabel. Haushalte spielen eine wichtige Rolle bei der Wiederverwendung und Verwertung, einschließlich des Recyclings von Altgeräten. Dies geschieht insbesondere durch die aktive Mitarbeit am Altgerätesammlungssystem.



CS

Dámy a pánové, děkujeme vám za zakoupení našeho produktu!
Před zahájením používání si přečtěte následující pokyny
pro správné použití produktu. Tyto pokyny si prosím ponechte
dodržovat její doporučení, protože nedodržení může ohrozit život nebo zdraví.

Důležité: UCHOVÁVEJTE BUDOUCNOST!

- Před použitím si jej prosím pečlivě přečtěte a postupujte podle pokynů v příručce.
- Nepoužívejte výrobek, pokud některá část chybí nebo je poškozena.
- Tuto příručku si prosím uschovejte pro budoucí použití.

SPECIFIKACE:

výkon: 36W

počet LED: 225 = 165 červených + 60 modrých

počet lumenů: 2000

napájení: AC 220 ~ 240V / 50 ~ 60HZ

rozměry: 310x310x35mm

SOUBOR:

svítidla

lana

nabíječka

CHARAKTERISTICKÝ:

Toto růstové LED světlo produkuje červené a modré světlo a podporuje růst rostlin, pučení a kvetení. Vlnová délka, kterou vyzařuje, může být rostlinami plně absorbována pro fotosyntézu.

Stačí zapojit do elektrické zásuvky. Instalace je velmi snadná, stačí ji zavěsit na přiložené odkazy.

INSTALACE:

Instalace zařízení je bezproblémová, což ocení každý uživatel. Stačí připojit LED panel pro pěstování rostlin ke zdroji energie a poté jej zavěsit nad rostlinu na spojky obsažené v sadě a můžete jej používat.

Informace pro spotřebitele o nakládání s odpadem z elektrických a elektronických zařízení:

Odpadní elektrická a elektronická zařízení se nesmí dávat s ostatním domovním odpadem. Takové zařízení by mělo být shromažďováno selektivně, což je označeno připojeným označením - přeškrtnutý kontejner na odpad na kolech. Nedodržení výše uvedeného pravidla může v případě nesprávné likvidace použitého zařízení představovat ohrožení životního prostředí a lidského zdraví v důsledku přítomnosti nebezpečných součástí v zařízení, jako jsou: elektrické rozvody, plasty, vypínače, atd. Aby se předešlo výše uvedené hrozbě, měly by být tyto součásti shromažďovány a řádně zpracovány specializovanými společnostmi. Samočinná demontáž opotřebovaného zařízení je nepřijatelná. Domácnosti hrají důležitou roli v přispívání k opětovnému použití a využití, včetně recyklace odpadních zařízení. Děje se tak zejména aktivní účastí v systému sběru odpadních zařízení.



FR

Mesdames et Messieurs, merci d'avoir acheté notre produit!
Avant d'utiliser, veuillez lire les instructions suivantes
pour une utilisation correcte du produit. Veuillez garder ces instructions sur
l'avenir et de suivre ses recommandations, car le non-respect peut mettre la vie ou la santé en danger.

Important: GARDER POUR L'AVENIR!

- Veuillez le lire complètement avant utilisation et suivez toutes les instructions du manuel.
- N'utilisez pas le produit si une pièce est manquante ou endommagée.
- S'il vous plaît garder ce manuel pour référence future.

SPÉCIFICATION:

puissance : 36W
nombre de LED : 225 = 165 rouges + 60 bleues
nombre de lumens : 2000
alimentation: CA 220 ~ 240V / 50 ~ 60HZ
dimension : 310x310x35mm

ENSEMBLE:

lampe
Cordes
chargeur

CARACTÉRISTIQUE:

Cette lampe de culture à LED produit une lumière rouge et bleue et favorise la croissance, le bourgeonnement et la floraison des plantes. La longueur d'onde qu'il émet peut être entièrement absorbée par les plantes pour la photosynthèse.

Branchez-le simplement sur une prise électrique. L'installation est très facile, il suffit de l'accrocher sur les liens ci-joints.

INSTALLATION:

L'installation de l'appareil est sans problème, ce qui sera apprécié par chaque utilisateur. Connectez simplement le panneau LED pour la culture de plantes à la source d'alimentation, puis accrochez-le au-dessus de la plante sur les liens inclus dans l'ensemble, et vous pouvez l'utiliser.

Information du consommateur sur le traitement des déchets d'équipements électriques et électroniques :

Les déchets d'équipements électriques et électroniques ne doivent pas être jetés avec les autres ordures ménagères. Ces équipements doivent être collectés de manière sélective, ce qui est indiqué par le marquage ci-joint - un conteneur à déchets à roues barré. Le non-respect de la règle ci-dessus, en cas d'élimination inappropriée des équipements usagés, peut constituer une menace pour l'environnement naturel et la santé humaine, résultant de la présence de composants dangereux dans l'équipement, tels que : câblage électrique, plastique, interrupteurs , etc. Pour éviter la menace ci-dessus, ces composants doivent être collectés et correctement traités par des sociétés spécialisées. L'auto-démontage d'équipements usés est inacceptable. Les ménages jouent un rôle important en contribuant à la réutilisation et à la récupération, y compris le recyclage des équipements usagés. Cela passe notamment par une participation active au système de collecte des déchets d'équipements.



ES

Señoras y señores, ¡gracias por adquirir nuestro producto!
Antes de usar, lea las siguientes instrucciones
para el correcto uso del producto. Mantenga estas instrucciones en
futuro y seguir sus recomendaciones, ya que su incumplimiento puede poner en peligro la vida o la salud.

Importante: ¡GUARDE PARA EL FUTURO!

- Léalo completamente antes de usarlo y siga todas las instrucciones del manual.
- No utilice el producto si alguna pieza falta o está dañada.
- Por favor conserve este manual para referencias futuras.

ESPECIFICACIÓN:

potencia: 36W
número de LED: 225 = 165 rojo + 60 azul
número de lúmenes: 2000
fuente de alimentación: CA 220 ~ 240V / 50 ~ 60HZ
dimensiones: 310x310x35mm

COLOCAR:

lámpara
cuerdas
cargador

CARACTERÍSTICA:

Esta luz de crecimiento LED produce luz roja y azul y promueve el crecimiento, la brotación y la floración de las plantas. La longitud de onda que emite puede ser absorbida completamente por las plantas para la fotosíntesis. Simplemente conéctelo a una toma de corriente. La instalación es muy sencilla, basta con colgarlo en los enlaces adjuntos.

INSTALACIÓN:

La instalación del dispositivo no presenta problemas, lo cual será apreciado por todos los usuarios. Simplemente conecte el panel LED para plantas en crecimiento a la fuente de alimentación y luego cuélguelo sobre la planta en los enlaces incluidos en el conjunto, y podrá usarlo.

Información para el consumidor sobre el manejo de residuos de aparatos eléctricos y electrónicos:

Los residuos de aparatos eléctricos y electrónicos no se pueden depositar junto con otros residuos domésticos. Dicho equipo debe recogerse de forma selectiva, lo que se indica mediante la marca adjunta: un contenedor de residuos con ruedas tachado. El incumplimiento de la regla anterior, en el caso de disposición inadecuada de equipos usados, puede representar una amenaza para el medio ambiente natural y la salud humana, resultante de la presencia de componentes peligrosos en los equipos, tales como: cableado eléctrico, plástico, interruptores, etc. Para evitar la amenaza anterior, estos componentes deben ser recolectados y procesados adecuadamente por empresas especializadas. Es inaceptable el autodesmontaje de equipos desgastados. Los hogares juegan un papel importante al contribuir a la reutilización y la recuperación, incluido el reciclaje de equipos de desecho. Esto se hace en particular a través de la participación activa en el sistema de recogida de residuos de equipos.



IT

Signore e signori, grazie per aver acquistato il nostro prodotto!

Prima di iniziare a utilizzare, leggere le seguenti istruzioni per il corretto utilizzo del prodotto. Si prega di conservare queste istruzioni futuro e seguire le sue raccomandazioni, poiché il mancato rispetto può mettere in pericolo la vita o la salute.

Importante: MANTIENI PER IL FUTURO!

- Si prega di leggerlo completamente prima dell'uso e seguire tutte le istruzioni nel manuale.
- Non utilizzare il prodotto se qualche parte è mancante o danneggiata.
- Si prega di conservare questo manuale per riferimento futuro.

SPECIFICA:

potenza: 36W
numero di LED: 225 = 165 rossi + 60 blu
numero di lumen: 2000
alimentazione: CA 220 ~ 240 V / 50 ~ 60 Hz
dimensioni: 310x310x35mm

IMPOSTATO:

lampada
corde
caricabatterie

CARATTERISTICA:

Questa luce di coltivazione a LED produce luce rossa e blu e favorisce la crescita, il germogliamento e la fioritura delle piante. La lunghezza d'onda che emette può essere completamente assorbita dalle piante per la fotosintesi. Basta collegarlo a una presa elettrica. L'installazione è molto semplice, basta appenderla ai collegamenti allegati.

INSTALLAZIONE:

L'installazione del dispositivo è senza problemi, il che sarà apprezzato da ogni utente. Basta collegare il pannello LED per la coltivazione delle piante alla fonte di alimentazione, quindi appenderlo sopra la pianta sui collegamenti inclusi nel set e puoi usarlo.

Informazioni per il consumatore sulla gestione dei rifiuti di apparecchiature elettriche ed elettroniche:

I rifiuti di apparecchiature elettriche ed elettroniche non possono essere smaltiti con altri rifiuti domestici. Tali attrezzature dovrebbero essere raccolte in modo selettivo, come indicato dalla marcatura allegata: un contenitore per rifiuti su ruote barrato. Il mancato rispetto della suddetta regola, in caso di smaltimento improprio di apparecchiature usate, può costituire una minaccia per l'ambiente naturale e la salute umana, derivante dalla presenza di componenti pericolosi nell'apparecchiatura, quali: cavi elettrici, plastica, interruttori, ecc. Per evitare la suddetta minaccia, questi componenti dovrebbero essere raccolti e adeguatamente trattati da società specializzate. L'auto-smontaggio dell'attrezzatura usurata è inaccettabile. Le famiglie svolgono un ruolo importante nel contribuire al riutilizzo e al recupero, compreso il riciclaggio delle apparecchiature di scarto. Ciò avviene in particolare attraverso la partecipazione attiva al sistema di raccolta delle apparecchiature di scarto.



RO

Doamnelor și domnilor, vă mulțumim că ați cumpărat produsul nostru!
Înainte de a începe utilizarea, vă rugăm să citiți următoarele instrucțiuni
pentru utilizarea corectă a produsului. Vă rugăm să păstrați aceste instrucțiuni
viitor și să urmați recomandările sale, deoarece nerespectarea poate pune în pericol viața sau sănătatea.

Important: PĂSTRAȚI PENTRU REFERINȚE VIITOARE!

- Vă rugăm să îl citiți complet înainte de utilizare și să urmați toate instrucțiunile din manual.
- Nu utilizați produsul dacă lipsește sau este deteriorat vreun element.
- Vă rugăm să păstrați acest manual pentru referințe viitoare.

SPECIFICAȚIE:

putere: 36W
număr de LED-uri: 225 = 165 roșu + 60 albastru
număr de lumeni: 2000
alimentare: AC 220 ~ 240V / 50 ~ 60HZ
dimensiuni: 310x310x35mm

A STABILIT:

lampă
frânghii
încărcător

CARACTERISTICĂ:

Această lumină de creștere LED produce lumină roșie și albastră și promovează creșterea plantelor, înmugurirea și înflorirea. Lungimea de undă pe care o emite poate fi absorbită complet de plante pentru fotosinteză.

Doar conectați la o priză electrică. Instalarea este foarte ușoară, doar atârnați-l pe link-urile atașate.

INSTALARE:

Instalarea dispozitivului se face fără probleme, ceea ce va fi apreciat de fiecare utilizator. Doar conectați panoul LED pentru cultivarea plantelor la sursa de alimentare și apoi agățați-l deasupra plantei pe legăturile incluse în set și îl puteți folosi.

Informații pentru consumator cu privire la manipularea deșeurilor de echipamente electrice și electronice:

Deșeurile de echipamente electrice și electronice nu pot fi aruncate împreună cu alte deșeuri menajere. Un astfel de echipament trebuie colectat selectiv, ceea ce este indicat de marcajul atașat - un container de deșeuri pe roți tăiat. Nerespectarea regulii de mai sus, în cazul eliminării necorespunzătoare a echipamentelor uzate, poate reprezenta o amenințare pentru mediul natural și sănătatea umană, rezultată din prezența componentelor periculoase în echipament, cum ar fi: cabluri electrice, plastic, întrerupătoare, etc. Pentru a evita amenințarea de mai sus, aceste componente ar trebui colectate și prelucrate corespunzător de companii specializate. Autodezasamblarea echipamentului uzat este inacceptabilă. Gospodăriile joacă un rol important în contribuția la reutilizare și valorificare, inclusiv la reciclarea deșeurilor de echipamente. Acest lucru se realizează în special prin participarea activă la sistemul de colectare a deșeurilor echipamentelor.



HU

Hölgyeim és Uraim, köszönjük, hogy megvásárolták a termékünket!
A használat megkezdése előtt olvassa el az alábbi utasításokat
a termék helyes használatához. Kérjük, tartsa be ezeket az utasításokat
és a jövőbeni ajánlások betartása, mivel a be nem tartás életet vagy egészséget veszélyeztethet.

Fontos: A JÖVŐRE VONATKOZZ!

- Használat előtt olvassa el teljesen, és kövesse a kézikönyvben található összes utasítást.
- Ne használja a terméket, ha valamelyik része hiányzik vagy sérült.
- Kérjük, tartsa meg ezt a kézikönyvet későbbi felhasználás céljából.

LEÍRÁS:

Teljesítmény: 36W
LED-ek száma: 225 = 165 piros + 60 kék
lumenek száma: 2000
tápellátás: AC 220 ~ 240V / 50 ~ 60HZ
méretei: 310x310x35mm

KÉSZLET:

lámpa
kötetek
töltő

JELLEGZETES:

Ez a LED-es növekedési lámpa vörös és kék fényt bocsát ki, és elősegíti a növények növekedését, bimbózását és virágzását. Az általa kibocsátott hullámhosszt a növények teljes mértékben elnyelik fotoszintézis céljából.
Csak dugja be a konnektorba. A telepítés nagyon egyszerű, csak akassza fel a mellékelt linkekre.

TELEPÍTÉS:

A készülék telepítése problémamentes, amit minden felhasználó értékelni fog. Csak csatlakoztassa a növények termesztésére szolgáló LED panelt az áramforráshoz, majd akassza fel a növény fölé a készletben található linkekre, és már használhatja is.

Tájékoztatás a fogyasztó számára az elektromos és elektronikus berendezések hulladékainak kezeléséről:

Az elektromos és elektronikus berendezéseket nem szabad más háztartási hulladékkal együtt elhelyezni. Az ilyen berendezéseket szelektíven kell gyűjteni, amit a mellékelt jelölés - áthúzott kerek hulladékgyűjtő - jelez. A fenti szabály be nem tartása, a használt berendezések szakszerűtlen ártalmatlanítása esetén veszélyt jelenthet a természeti környezetre és az emberi egészségre, a berendezésben található veszélyes alkatrészek miatt, mint pl.: elektromos vezetékek, műanyagok, kapcsolók. stb. A fenti fenyegetés elkerülése érdekében ezeket az összetevőket erre szakosodott cégeknek kell összegyűjteniük és megfelelően feldolgozniuk. Az elhasznált berendezések önálló szétszerelése elfogadhatatlan. A háztartások fontos szerepet játszanak az újrafelhasználásban és a hasznosításban, beleértve a hulladék berendezések újrahasznosítását is. Ez különösen a hulladékok begyűjtési rendszerében való aktív részvétel révén valósul meg.



SK

Dámy a páni, ďakujeme vám za zakúpenie nášho produktu!
Pred použitím si prečítajte nasledujúce pokyny
pre správne použitie produktu. Uchovajte si prosím tieto pokyny
a bude sa riadiť jeho odporúčaniami, pretože ich nedodržiavanie môže ohroziť život alebo zdravie.

Dôležité: UCHOVÁVAJTE BUDÚCNOSŤ!

- Pred použitím si ho prosím dôkladne prečítajte a postupujte podľa všetkých pokynov v príručke.
- Nepoužívajte výrobok, ak niektorá jeho časť chýba alebo je poškodená.
- Tento návod si uschovajte pre budúce použitie.

ŠPECIFIKÁCIA:

výkon: 36W
počet LED diód: 225 = 165 červených + 60 modrých
počet lúmenov: 2000
napájanie: AC 220 ~ 240V / 50 ~ 60HZ
rozmery: 310x310x35mm

SET:

lampa
laná
nabíjačka

CHARAKTERISTIKA:

Toto pestovateľské LED svetlo produkuje červené a modré svetlo a podporuje rast rastlín, pučania a kvitnutie. Vlnová dĺžka, ktorú vyžaruje, môže byť rastlinami plne absorbovaná na fotosyntézu.

Stačí zapojiť do elektrickej zásuvky. Inštalácia je veľmi jednoduchá, stačí ju zavesiť na priložené odkazy.

INŠTALÁCIA:

Inštalácia zariadenia je bezproblémová, čo ocení každý užívateľ. Stačí pripojiť LED panel na pestovanie rastlín k zdroju energie a potom ho zavesiť nad rastlinu na spojky, ktoré sú súčasťou sady, a môžete ho používať.

Informácie pre spotrebiteľa o nakladaní s odpadom z elektrických a elektronických zariadení:

Odpad z elektrických a elektronických zariadení sa nesmie vyhadzovať do iného domového odpadu. Takéto zariadenia by sa mali zbierať selektívne, čo naznačuje pripojené označenie - preškrtnutá nádoba na odpad na kolieskach. Nedodržanie vyššie uvedeného pravidla môže v prípade nesprávnej likvidácie použitého zariadenia predstavovať ohrozenie životného prostredia a ľudského zdravia v dôsledku prítomnosti nebezpečných komponentov v zariadení, ako sú: elektrické rozvody, plasty, vypínače, atď. Aby sa predišlo vyššie uvedenej hrozbe, tieto komponenty by mali zbierať a riadne spracovávať špecializované spoločnosti. Samočinná demontáž opotrebovaného zariadenia je neprijateľná. Domácnosti zohrávajú dôležitú úlohu v prispievaní k opätovnému používaniu a zhodnocovaniu vrátane recyklácie odpadových zariadení. Deje sa tak najmä aktívnou účasťou v systéme zberu odpadových zariadení.



ET

Daamid ja härrad, aitäh meie toote ostmise eest!
Enne kasutamist lugege palun järgmisi juhiseid
toote õigeks kasutamiseks. Hoidke neid juhiseid peal
ja järgida selle soovitusi, kuna mittevastavus võib ohustada elu või tervist.

Tähtis: hoidke tulevikuks!

- Palun lugege see enne kasutamist täielikult läbi ja järgige kõiki juhiseid.
- Ärge kasutage toodet, kui mõni osa puudub või on kahjustatud.
- Hoidke seda juhendit edaspidiseks kasutamiseks.

SPETSIFIKATSIOON:

Võimsus: 36W

LED-ide arv: 225 = 165 punast + 60 sinist

luumenite arv: 2000

toide: AC 220 ~ 240V / 50 ~ 60HZ

mõõdud: 310x310x35mm

SET:

lamp
kõied
laadija

KARAKTERISTIK:

See LED kasvuvalgusti toodab punast ja sinist valgust ning soodustab taimede kasvu, tärkamist ja õitsemist. Taimed võivad fotosünteesiks täielikult neelata selle kiirgava lainepikkuse.

Lihtsalt ühendage pistikupessa. Paigaldamine on väga lihtne, lihtsalt riputage see lisatud linkidele.

PAIGALDAMINE:

Seadme paigaldamine on tõrgeteta, mida hindab iga kasutaja. Lihtsalt ühendage taimede kasvatamiseks mõeldud LED-paneel toiteallikaga ja riputage see komplektis olevate linkide külge taime kohale ja saate seda kasutada.

Teave tarbijale elektri- ja elektroonikaseadmete jäätmete käitlemise kohta:

Elektri- ja elektroonikaseadmeid ei tohi visata koos muude olmejäätmetega. Selliseid seadmeid tuleks koguda valikuliselt, mida näitab juuresolev märgistus - läbikriipsutatud ratastega jäätmekonteiner. Ülaltoodud reegli täitmata jätmine võib kasutatud seadmete mitterõuetekohase utiliseerimise korral ohustada looduskeskkonda ja inimeste tervist, mis tuleneb ohtlike komponentide olemasolust seadmes, näiteks: elektrijuhtmetest, plastik, lülitid jne. Ülaltoodud ohu vältimiseks peaksid spetsialiseerunud ettevõtted need komponendid kokku koguma ja korralikult töötleva. Kulunud seadmete ise lahtivõtmine on vastuvõetamatu. Kodumajapidamistel on oluline roll seadmete taaskasutamise ja taaskasutamise, sealhulgas seadmete ringlussevõtu panustamisel. Seda tehakse eelkõige seadmete jäätmete kogumissüsteemis aktiivse osalemise kaudu.



LT

Ponios ir ponai, ačiū, kad įsigijote mūsų produktą!
Prieš pradėdami naudoti, perskaitykite šias instrukcijas
už teisingą produkto naudojimą. Laikykitės šias instrukcijas
laikytis jos rekomendacijų, nes nesilaikymas gali pakenkti gyvybei ar sveikatai.

Svarbu: SAUGOKITE ATEITIES!

- Prieš naudojimą perskaitykite jį ir vykdykite visas instrukcijas.
- Nenaudokite gaminio, jei trūksta ar yra pažeista kuri nors dalis.
- Prašome pasilikti šį vadovą, kad galėtumėte sužinoti ateityje.

SPECIFIKACIJA:

galia: 36W

šviesos diodų skaičius: 225 = 165 raudoni + 60 mėlyni

liumėnų skaičius: 2000

maitinimas: AC 220 ~ 240V / 50 ~ 60HZ

matmenys: 310x310x35mm

NUSTATYTI:

lempa
lynai
įkroviklis

CHARAKTERISTIKA:

Ši LED auginimo lemputė skleidžia raudoną ir mėlyną šviesą ir skatina augalų augimą, pumpurų atsiradimą ir žydėjimą. Jo skleidžiamą bangos ilgį augalai gali visiškai sugerti fotosintezėi.

Tiesiog įjunkite į elektros lizdą. Montuoti labai paprasta, tereikia pakabinti ant pridedamų nuorodų.

MONTAVIMAS:

Įrenginio montavimas vyksta be rūpesčių, tai įvertins kiekvienas vartotojas. Tiesiog prijunkite augalams auginti skirtą LED skydelį prie maitinimo šaltinio, o tada pakabinkite virš augalo ant komplekte esančių nuorodų ir galėsite naudoti.

Informacija vartotojui apie elektros ir elektroninės įrangos atliekų tvarkymą:

Elektros ir elektroninės įrangos atliekų negalima mesti kartu su kitomis buitinėmis atliekomis. Tokia įranga turėtų būti renkama pasirinktinai, tai rodo pridedamas žymėjimas – perbrauktas ratuotas atliekų konteineris. Nesilaikant aukščiau nurodytos taisyklės, netinkamai šalinant naudotą įrangą, gali kilti grėsmė natūraliai aplinkai ir žmonių sveikatai, atsirandanti dėl pavojingų įrangoje esančių komponentų, tokių kaip: elektros laidai, plastikas, jungikliai. Kad būtų išvengta minėtos grėsmės, šiuos komponentus turėtų surinkti ir tinkamai apdoroti specializuotos įmonės. Savarankiškas susidėvėjusios įrangos išardymas yra nepriimtinas. Namų ūkiai atlieka svarbų vaidmenį prisidedami prie pakartotinio naudojimo ir naudojimo, įskaitant įrangos atliekų perdirbimą. Tai visų pirma daroma aktyviai dalyvaujant įrangos atliekų surinkimo sistemoje.



LV

Dāmas un kungi, paldies, ka iegādājāties mūsu produktu!
Pirms sākat lietot, lūdzu, izlasiet šīs instrukcijas
par pareizu produkta lietošanu. Lūdzu, saglabāiet šos norādījumus
un ievērot tās ieteikumus, jo noteikumu neievērošana var apdraudēt dzīvību vai veselību.

Svarīgi: Ietaupiet naftu!

- Pirms lietošanas izlasiet to un izpildiet visus norādījumus.
- Nelietojiet produktu, ja kādas daļas trūkst vai tā ir bojāta.
- Lūdzu, saglabāiet šo rokasgrāmatu turpmākai izmantošanai.

SPECIFIKĀCIJA:

jauda: 36W

LED skaits: 225 = 165 sarkani + 60 zili

lūmenu skaits: 2000

barošanas avots: AC 220 ~ 240V / 50 ~ 60HZ

izmēri: 310x310x35mm

IESTATĪT:

lampa
virves
lādētājs

RAKSTUROJUMS:

Šī LED augšanas gaisma rada sarkanu un zilu gaismu un veicina augu augšanu, pumpuru veidošanos un ziedēšanu. Tā izstaro viļņu garumu augi var pilnībā absorbēt fotosintēzei.

Vienkārši pievienojiet elektrības kontaktligzdai. Uztādīšana ir ļoti vienkārša, vienkārši pakariet to uz pievienotajām saitēm.

UZSTĀDĪŠANA:

Ierīces uzstādīšana ir bez problēmām, ko novērtēs ikviens lietotājs. Vienkārši pievienojiet LED paneli augu audzēšanai ar strāvas avotu un pēc tam pakariet to virs auga uz komplektā iekļautajām saitēm, un varat to izmantot.

Informācija patērētājam par rīcību ar elektrisko un elektronisko iekārtu atkritumiem:

Elektrisko un elektronisko iekārtu atkritumus nedrīkst izmest kopā ar citiem sadzīves atkritumiem. Šāda tehnika ir jāsavāc selektīvi, par ko liecina pievienotais marķējums - pārsvītrots atkritumu konteiners ar riteņiem. Iepriekšminētā noteikuma neievērošana, noliecotās iekārtas nepareizas utilizācijas gadījumā var radīt draudus dabiskajai videi un cilvēku veselībai, kas izriet no bīstamu sastāvdaļu klātbūtnes iekārtā, piemēram: elektrības vadi, plastmasa, slēdži. uc Lai izvairītos no iepriekšminētajiem draudiem, šīs sastāvdaļas ir jāsavāc un atbilstoši jāapstrādā specializētiem uzņēmumiem. Nolietota aprīkojuma pašizjaukšana ir nepieņemama. Mājsaimniecībām ir svarīga loma atkārtotā izmantošanā un reģenerācijā, tostarp iekārtu atkritumu otrreizējā pārstrādē. Tas jo īpaši tiek darīts, aktīvi piedaloties atkritumu savākšanas sistēmā.



UK

Пані та панове, дякуємо за придбання нашого продукту!
Перед початком використання, будь ласка, прочитайте наступні інструкції
для правильного використання продукту. Будь ласка, дотримуйтесь цих інструкцій
і слідувати його рекомендаціям, оскільки недотримання може загрожувати життю чи здоров'ю.

Важливо: ТРИМАЙТЕ НА МАЙБУТНЄ!

- Будь ласка, прочитайте його повністю перед використанням і дотримуйтесь усіх вказівок у посібнику.
- Не використовуйте виріб, якщо якась деталь відсутня або пошкоджена.
- Зберігайте цей посібник для подальшого використання.

СПЕЦИФІКАЦІЯ:

потужність: 36W
кількість світлодіодів: 225 = 165 червоних + 60 синіх
кількість люменів: 2000
джерело живлення: змінний струм 220 ~ 240 В / 50 ~ 60 Гц
розміри: 310x310x35 мм

НАБІР:

лампа
молоток
зарядний пристрій

ХАРАКТЕРИСТИКА:

Цей світлодіодний світильник для росту випромінює червоне та синє світло та сприяє росту рослин, бутонізації та цвітінню.
Довжина хвилі, яку він випромінює, може бути повністю поглинена рослинами для фотосинтезу.
Просто підключіть до електричної розетки. Встановити дуже просто, просто повісьте його на прикріплені посилання.

ВСТАНОВЛЕННЯ:

Установка приладу безпроблемна, що оцінить кожен користувач. Просто підключіть світлодіодну панель для вирощування рослин до джерела живлення, а потім повісьте її над рослиною на посилання, що входять в комплект, і можете нею користуватися.

Інформація для споживача щодо поводження з відходами електричного та електронного обладнання:

Відпрацьоване електричне та електронне обладнання не можна викидати разом з іншими побутовими відходами. Збирати таку техніку слід вибірково, про що свідчить маркування, що додається – перекреслений контейнер для відходів на колесах. Недотримання вищевказаного правила у разі неналежної утилізації використаного обладнання може становити загрозу для природного середовища та здоров'я людини через наявність небезпечних компонентів в обладнанні, таких як, наприклад, електрична проводка, пластик, вимикачі, тощо. Щоб уникнути вищезазначеної загрози, ці компоненти повинні збиратися та належним чином оброблятися спеціалізованими компаніями. Самостійний демонтаж зношеного обладнання неприпустимий. Домогосподарства відіграють важливу роль у сприянні повторному використанню та відновленню, включаючи переробку відпрацьованого обладнання. Це досягається, зокрема, шляхом активної участі в системі збору відпрацьованого обладнання.



maxxу online warehouse

BG

Дами и господа, благодарим ви, че закупихте нашия продукт!
Преди да започнете да използвате, моля, прочетете следните инструкции
за правилното използване на продукта. Моля, дръжте тези инструкции включени
бъдеще и да следват неговите препоръки, тъй като неспазването им може да застраши живота или здравето.

Важно: ЗАПАЗЕТЕ ЗА БЪДЕЩИ СПРАВКИ!

- Моля, прочетете го изцяло преди употреба и следвайте всички инструкции в ръководството.
- Не използвайте продукта, ако някоя част липсва или е повредена.
- Моля, запазете това ръководство за бъдещи справки.

СПЕЦИФИКАЦИЯ:

мощност: 36W
брой светодиоди: 225 = 165 червени + 60 сини
брой лумени: 2000
захранване: AC 220 ~ 240V / 50 ~ 60HZ
размери: 310x310x35mm

КОМПЛЕКТ:

лампа
въжета
зарядно устройство

ХАРАКТЕРИСТИКА:

Тази LED светлина за растеж произвежда червена и синя светлина и насърчава растежа на растенията, напъпването и цъфтежа.
Дължината на вълната, която излъчва, може да бъде напълно усвоена от растенията за фотосинтеза.
Просто включете в електрически контакт. Инсталирането е много лесно, просто го закачете на приложените линкове.

ИНСТАЛАЦИЯ:

Инсталирането на устройството е безпроблемно, което ще оцени всеки потребител. Просто свържете LED панела за отглеждане на растения към източника на захранване и след това го закачете над растението на връзките, включени в комплекта, и можете да го използвате.

Информация за потребителя относно третирането на отпадъци от електрическо и електронно оборудване:

Отпадъчното електрическо и електронно оборудване не може да се изхвърля заедно с други битови отпадъци. Това оборудване трябва да се събира селективно, което е обозначено с приложената маркировка - зачеркнат контейнер за отпадъци на коледа. Неспазването на горното правило, в случай на неправилно изхвърляне на използвано оборудване, може да представлява заплаха за околната среда и човешкото здраве, в резултат на наличието на опасни компоненти в оборудването, като: електрически кабели, пластмаса, ключове и т.н. За да се избегне горната заплаха, тези компоненти трябва да се събират и правилно обработват от специализирани компании. Саморазглобяването на износено оборудване е недопустимо. Домакинствата играят важна роля в приноса за повторната употреба и възстановяването, включително рециклирането на отпадъчно оборудване. Това става по-специално чрез активно участие в системата за събиране на отпадъчно оборудване.



HR

**Dame i gospodo, zahvaljujemo vam što ste kupili naš proizvod!
Prije početka uporabe pročitajte sljedeće upute
za ispravnu upotrebu proizvoda. Držite ove upute uključenima
budućnost i pridržavati se njegovih preporuka jer nepoštivanje može ugroziti život ili zdravlje.**

Važno: SAČUVAJTE ZA BUDUĆU REFERENCU!

- Molimo da ga u potpunosti pročitate prije uporabe i slijedite sve upute u priručniku.
- Nemojte koristiti proizvod ako bilo koji dio nedostaje ili je oštećen.
- Molimo sačuvajte ovaj priručnik za buduće potrebe.

SPECIFIKACIJA:

snaga: 36W
broj LED dioda: 225 = 165 crvenih + 60 plavih
broj lumena: 2000
napajanje: AC 220 ~ 240V / 50 ~ 60HZ
dimenzije: 310x310x35mm

POSTAVITE:

svjetiljka
užad
punjač

KARAKTERISTIKA:

Ovo LED svjetlo za rast proizvodi crveno i plavo svjetlo i potiče rast biljaka, pupanje i cvjetanje. Valnu duljinu koju emitira biljke mogu u potpunosti apsorbirati za fotosintezu.

Samo ga uključite u električnu utičnicu. Instalacija je vrlo jednostavna, samo je objesite na priložene linkove.

MONTAŽA:

Instalacija uređaja je bez problema, što će cijeniti svaki korisnik. Samo spojite LED panel za uzgoj biljaka na izvor napajanja, a zatim ga objesite iznad biljke na karike koje se nalaze u setu i možete ga koristiti.

Informacije za potrošače o postupanju s otpadnom električnom i elektroničkom opremom:

Otpadna električna i elektronička oprema ne smije se odlagati s drugim kućnim otpadom. Takvu opremu skupljati selektivno, na što ukazuje priložena oznaka – prekriveni kontejner za otpad na kotačima. Nepriдрžavanje gore navedenog pravila, u slučaju nepropisnog zbrinjavanja rabljene opreme, može predstavljati prijetnju prirodnom okolišu i ljudskom zdravlju, kao rezultat prisutnosti opasnih komponenti u opremi, kao što su: električne žice, plastika, prekidači, itd. Kako bi se izbjegla gornja prijetnja, ove komponente trebaju prikupljati i pravilno obrađivati specijalizirane tvrtke. Samo-rastavljanje istrošene opreme je neprihvatljivo. Kućanstva igraju važnu ulogu u doprinosu ponovnoj uporabi i oporabi, uključujući recikliranje otpadne opreme. To se posebno postiže aktivnim sudjelovanjem u sustavu prikupljanja otpadne opreme.



SV

Mina damer och herrar, tack för att ni köpte vår produkt!
Innan du börjar använda, läs följande instruktioner
för korrekt användning av produkten. Vänligen behåll dessa instruktioner
framtida och att följa dess rekommendationer, eftersom bristande efterlevnad kan äventyra liv eller hälsa.

Viktigt: BEHÅLL FÖR FRAMTIDA REFERENS!

- Vänligen läs den fullständigt före användning och följ alla instruktioner i bruksanvisningen.
- Använd inte produkten om någon del saknas eller är skadad.
- Vänligen spara denna manual för framtida referens.

SPECIFIKATION:

effekt: 36W

antal lysdioder: 225 = 165 röda + 60 blå

antal lumen: 2000

strömförsörjning: AC 220 ~ 240V / 50 ~ 60HZ

mått: 310x310x35mm

UPPSÄTTNING:

lampa

tågvirke

laddare

KARAKTERISTISK:

Detta LED-odlingsljus producerar rött och blått ljus och främjar växttillväxt, knoppning och blomning. Våglängden den avger kan helt absorberas av växter för fotosyntes.

Anslut bara till ett eluttag. Installationen är mycket enkel, bara häng den på de bifogade länkarna.

INSTALLATION:

Installationen av enheten är problemfri, vilket kommer att uppskattas av alla användare. Anslut bara LED-panelen för att odla växter till strömkällan och häng den sedan ovanför växten på länkarna som ingår i setet, så kan du använda den.

Information till konsumenten om hantering av avfall från elektrisk och elektronisk utrustning:

Avfall från elektrisk och elektronisk utrustning får inte placeras tillsammans med annat hushållsavfall. Sådan utrustning bör samlas in selektivt, vilket indikeras av den bifogade märkningen - en överkorsad avfallsbehållare på hjul. Underlåtenhet att följa ovanstående regel, i händelse av felaktig kassering av använd utrustning, kan utgöra ett hot mot den naturliga miljön och människors hälsa, till följd av närvaron av farliga komponenter i utrustningen, såsom: elektriska ledningar, plast, strömbrytare, etc. För att undvika ovanstående hot bör dessa komponenter samlas in och bearbetas korrekt av specialiserade företag. Självdemontering av sliten utrustning är oacceptabelt. Hushållen spelar en viktig roll för att bidra till återanvändning och återvinning, inklusive återvinning av uttjänt utrustning. Detta görs särskilt genom ett aktivt deltagande i insamlingssystemet för avfallsutrustning.



EL

Κυρίες και κύριοι, σας ευχαριστούμε που αγοράσατε το προϊόν μας!

Πριν ξεκινήσετε τη χρήση, διαβάστε τις παρακάτω οδηγίες

για τη σωστή χρήση του προϊόντος. Διατηρήστε αυτές τις οδηγίες

στο μέλλον και να ακολουθήσει τις συστάσεις της, καθώς η μη συμμόρφωση μπορεί να θέσει σε κίνδυνο τη ζωή ή την υγεία.

Σημαντικό: ΚΡΑΤΗΣΤΕ ΓΙΑ ΜΕΛΛΟΝΤΙΚΗ ΑΝΑΦΟΡΑ!

-Διαβάστε το πλήρως πριν από τη χρήση και ακολουθήστε όλες τις οδηγίες στο εγχειρίδιο.

-Μην χρησιμοποιείτε το προϊόν εάν λείπει ή έχει καταστραφεί κάποιο εξάρτημα.

-Φυλάξτε αυτό το εγχειρίδιο για μελλοντική αναφορά.

ΠΡΟΣΔΙΟΡΙΣΜΟΣ:

Ισχύς: 36W

αριθμός LED: 225 = 165 κόκκινα + 60 μπλε

αριθμός lumen: 2000

Τροφοδοτικό: AC 220 ~ 240V / 50 ~ 60HZ

διαστάσεις: 310x310x35mm

ΣΕΙΡΑ:

λάμπα

σχοινιά

Φορτιστής

ΧΑΡΑΚΤΗΡΙΣΤΙΚΟ ΓΝΩΡΙΣΜΑ:

Αυτό το φως ανάπτυξης LED παράγει κόκκινο και μπλε φως και προάγει την ανάπτυξη, την εκβλάστηση και την ανθοφορία των φυτών. Το μήκος κύματος που εκπέμπει μπορεί να απορροφηθεί πλήρως από τα φυτά για φωτοσύνθεση.

Απλώς συνδέστε σε μια πρίζα. Η εγκατάσταση είναι πολύ εύκολη, απλά κρεμάστε το στους συννημμένους συνδέσμους.

ΕΓΚΑΤΑΣΤΑΣΗ:

Η εγκατάσταση της συσκευής γίνεται χωρίς προβλήματα, κάτι που θα εκτιμηθεί από κάθε χρήστη. Απλώς συνδέστε το πάνελ LED για την καλλιέργεια φυτών στην πηγή ρεύματος και, στη συνέχεια, κρεμάστε το πάνω από το φυτό στους συνδέσμους που περιλαμβάνονται στο σετ και μπορείτε να το χρησιμοποιήσετε.

Πληροφορίες για τον καταναλωτή σχετικά με τη διαχείριση απορριμμάτων ηλεκτρικού και ηλεκτρονικού εξοπλισμού:

Τα απόβλητα ηλεκτρικού και ηλεκτρονικού εξοπλισμού δεν επιτρέπεται να τοποθετούνται μαζί με άλλα οικιακά απορρίμματα. Αυτός ο εξοπλισμός θα πρέπει να συλλέγεται επιλεκτικά, κάτι που υποδεικνύεται από την επισυναπτόμενη σήμανση - ένα διαγραμμένο τροχοφόρο δοχείο απορριμμάτων. Η μη συμμόρφωση με τον παραπάνω κανόνα, σε περίπτωση ακατάλληλης απόρριψης χρησιμοποιημένου εξοπλισμού, μπορεί να αποτελέσει απειλή για το φυσικό περιβάλλον και την ανθρώπινη υγεία, ως αποτέλεσμα της παρουσίας επικίνδυνων εξαρτημάτων στον εξοπλισμό, όπως: ηλεκτρικές καλωδιώσεις, πλαστικό, διακόπτες, κλπ. Για την αποφυγή της παραπάνω απειλής, αυτά τα εξαρτήματα θα πρέπει να συλλέγονται και να υποβάλλονται σε κατάλληλη επεξεργασία από εξειδικευμένες εταιρείες. Η αυτοαποσυναρμολόγηση του φθαρμένου εξοπλισμού είναι απαράδεκτη. Τα νοικοκυριά διαδραματίζουν σημαντικό ρόλο στη συμβολή στην επαναχρησιμοποίηση και ανάκτηση, συμπεριλαμβανομένης της ανακύκλωσης απορριμμάτων εξοπλισμού. Αυτό επιτυγχάνεται ιδίως μέσω της ενεργού συμμετοχής στο σύστημα συλλογής απορριμμάτων εξοπλισμού.

